
Bow type Age Category First Name Last Name Club Total 10s Xs 
Team 
Score Place 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

David 
Sophia 
Micah Tate 
Dylan 

Farmer 
Canada 
Milford 
McDuffie 

Banks 
Banks 
Banks 
Banks 

347 
339 
321 
310 

24 
17 

9 
10 

11 
5 
2 
4 

1007 1st 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Audrieanna 
Carly 
Jarrett 
Ford 

Kinsey 
Campbell 
Lee 
Smith 

Effingham 
Effingham 
Effingham 
Effingham 

336 
335 
335 
334 

17 
16 
15 
15 

7 
9 
4 
3 

1006 2nd 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Eli 
Rebekah 
Kenley 
Jesse 

Rozier 
Webb 
Dees 
Guess 

Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 

341 
336 
288 
272 

21 
16 

5 
9 

10 
5 
2 
4 

965 3rd 

Georgia 4-H Archery
2025 State Outdoor
Cloverleaf Compound Team Awards



Bow type Age Category 
First 
Name 

Last 
Name Club Total 10s Xs 

Team 
Total Place 

Novice 
Novice 
Novice 
Novice 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Joey 
Aubrey 
Ashlynn 
Cole 

Malcome 
Leach 
Ingram 
Welch 

Morgan 
Morgan 
Morgan 
Morgan 

324 
292 
292 
286 

14 
5 
4 
4 

8 
2 
0 
1 

908 1st 

Novice 
Novice 
Novice 
Novice 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Charlotte 
Susanna 
Anna 
Tucker 

Foster 
Webb 
Cannister 
Catlett 

Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 

303 
297 
295 
253 

8 
14 
12 
5 

7 
5 
6 
5 

895 2nd 

Novice 
Novice 
Novice 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Aidan 
Parker 
Wyatt 

Dover 
Branyan 
Allen 

Greene 
Greene 
Greene 

310 
300 
277 

11 
8 
4 

2 
1 
1 

887 3rd 

Georgia 4-H Archery
2025 State Outdoor
Cloverleaf Novice Team Awards



Bow type Age Category First Name Last Name Club Total 10s Xs 
Team 
Total 
554 

Place 
1st Recurve 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Mayah 
Ky’Lan 
Liyah 
Henry 

Pierre 
Mullins 
Pierre 
Shaw 

Cobb 
Cobb 
Cobb 
Cobb 

222 
206 
126 
107 

2 
2 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Annastyn 
Logan 
Brady 
Hudson 

Meeks 
Ayers 
Loggins 
Jordan 

Banks 
Banks 
Banks 
Banks 

221 
159 
136 
128 

0 
4 
1 
0 

0 
1 
0 
0 

516 2nd 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 
Cloverleaf 

Adalynn 
John 
Arlen 
Andrew 

Jaacks 
White 
Owens 
Norton 

Paulding 
Paulding 
Paulding 
Paulding 

197 
181 

55 
14 

4 
2 
0 
0 

0 
1 
0 
0 

433 3rd 

Georgia 4-H Archery
2025 State Outdoor
Cloverleaf Recurve Team Awards



Bow type 
Age 

Category 
First Name Last Name Club Total 10s Xs 

Team 
Total 
1938 

Place 

1st Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Ava 
Jena 
Saylor 
Brady 

Green 
Lee 
Harris 
Rahn 

Effingham 
Effingham 
Effingham 
Effingham 

651 
649 
638 
589 

24 
26 
18 
12 

8 
16 
9 
6 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Matthew 
Logan 
Jenna Lee 
Kendyll 

Smith 
Tennant 
Kalland 
Trawick 

Morgan 
Morgan 
Morgan 
Morgan 

684 
622 
598 
563 

41 
19 
8 
5 

19 
5 
4 
2 

1904 2nd 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Amelia 
Briella 
Jordyn 
Madison 

Grant 
Webb 
Clark 
Grow 

Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 
Lowndes 

638 
615 
599 
529 

20 
19 
13 
8 

8 
4 
3 
4 

1852 3rd 

Georgia 4-H Archery
2025 State Outdoor
Junior Compound Team Awards



Bow type 
Age 

Category First Name Last Name Club Total 10s Xs 
Team 
Total Place 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Emmaline 
Oliver 
Emmanuel 
Rylee Grace 

Burruss 
Chang 
Barrueta- German 
Hester 

Barrow 
Barrow 
Barrow 
Barrow 

452 
376 
358 
174 

5 
5 
1 
0 

3 
0 
0 
0 

1186 1st 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Clark 
Kamryn 
Divya 

Christensen 
Peters 
Patil 

Forsyth 
Forsyth 
Forsyth 

402 
272 

75 

4 
1 
1 

1 
0 
0 

749 2nd 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 

Connor 
Mohammed 
Autumn 
Anay 

Pinsoneault 
Hussain 
Stone 
Deorukhkar 

Cobb 
Cobb 
Cobb 
Cobb 

235 
188 
164 
132 

1 
0 
2 
1 

0 
0 
0 
1 

587 3rd 

Georgia 4-H Archery
2025 State Outdoor
Junior Recurve Team Awards



Bow type 
Age 

Category 
First 

Name 
Last 

Name Team Total 10s Xs 
Team 
Total 

Team 
Ranking 3D 3D Total Field 

Field 
Total 

Overall 
Team 
Total 

Overall 
Team 

Ranking 
Compound Senior Colbie Wallace Lowndes C1 704 58 21 2081 1st 55 175 59 173 2429 1st 
Compound Senior Lauren Rhoades Lowndes C1 690 45 16 39 57 
Compound Brooke Bono Lowndes C1 687 43 10 57 57 
Compound Senior Haidi Vu Lowndes C1 663 35 11 63 57 

Senior 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Cameron 
Gavin 
Ryan 
Wyatt 

Tweed 
Gipson 
Calvert 
Dyer 

Jackson 
Jackson 
Jackson 
Jackson 

693 
685 
670 
628 

49 
42 
32 
19 

22 
16 
12 

6 

2048 2nd 40 
41 
61 
66 

168 55 
51 
60 
50 

166 2382 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Slade 
Andy 
Hayden 

O'Neal 
Prickett 
Williams 

White 
White 
White 

679 
672 
636 

35 
36 
19 

18 
8 
6 

1987 3rd 50 
55 
46 

151 58 
57 
56 

171 2309 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Senior 
Senior 

Will 
Roman 
Cannon 
Nova 

Arrowood 
Riley 
Holloway 
Aguilar 

Banks 
Banks 
Banks 
Banks 

665 
656 
646 
641 

37 
28 
26 
18 

13 
10 

6 
2 

1967 4th 40 
63 
59 
25 

162 52 
56 
60 
47 

168 2297 

Senior 

Senior 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Addison Wallace 
Joseph 
Zeke 

Lowndes C2 
Lowndes C2 
Lowndes C2 
Lowndes C2 

683 
652 
627 

38 
29 
20 

553 7 

11 
7 
2 
2 

1962 5th 58 
54 
62 
18 

174 54 
52 
52 
49 

158 2294 
Webb 
Wilson 

Amaranda Marshall 

Compound 
Compound 
Compound 
Compound 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Andrew Moseley 
Owen 

Effingham 
Effingham 
Effingham 

650 
619 
611 
593 

25 
21 
14 
14 

13 
5 
5 
3 

1880 6th 53 
42 
36 
24 

131 43 
47 
47 
45 

139 2150 
Woods 

Hunter Morris 
Levi Webb Effingham 

Georgia 4-H Archery - 2025 State Outdoor 
Senior Compound Team Awards



Bow type 
Age 

Category 
First 

Name 
Last 

Name       Club                  Total                      10s        Xs                                 Award             3D                 3D Total       Field              Total 
Field Team 

Total 
Team 

Overall 
Team 
Total 

Overall 
Team 

Award 
Recurve Senior Catherine Smith Morgan 542 6 2 1310 1st 48 131 49 132 1573 1st 
Recurve Senior Evan Tennant Morgan 386 1 1 37 46 
Recurve Senior Haley Schaefer Morgan 382 5 4 42 37 
Recurve Senior Catie (Cath Malcome Morgan 358 2 1 41 21 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Tate 
Cody 
Reagen 
EliAnnah 

Edwards 
Ayers 
Ferguson 
Steele 

Banks 
Banks 
Banks 
Banks 

471 
451 
312 
293 

3 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 
0 
0 

1234 2nd 39 
39 
13 
21 

99 42 
46 
26 
26 

114 1447 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Lucian 
Ronan 
Ryan 

Warenzak 
Warenzak 
White 

Bulloch 
Bulloch 
Bulloch 

439 2 1 
0 
1 

960 3rd *Team did not participate in Field & 3D 
328 1 
193 1 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Ria 
Kartikeya 
Kerry 
Aaheli 

Mohanty 
Shukla 

Cobb 
Cobb 

Buckner-Fr Cobb 
Deorukhka Cobb 

477 
234 
224 
224 

5 
4 
0 
1 

0 
1 
0 
1 

935 4th 25 
18 
13 
13 

56 9 
7 

19 
9 

37 1028 

Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 
Recurve 

Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 

Hunter 
Colton 
Grace 
Patterson 

Crissman 
Thornton 
Ellis 
Puckett 

Barrow 
Barrow 
Barrow 
Barrow 

331 3 1 
1 
0 
0 

905 5th 31 
10 
5 
5 

46 35 
10 
21 
6 

66 1017 
294 1 
280 2 
209 0 

Georgia 4-H Archery -2025 State Outdoor
Senior Recurve Team Awards




