

# Georgia 4-H Archery 2025 State Outdoor Cloverleaf Compound Team Awards

Bow type	Age Category	First Name	Last Name Club		Total 10s		Xs		Score	Place
Compound	Cloverleaf	David	Farmer	Banks	:	347	24	11	1007	1st
Compound	Cloverleaf	Sophia	Canada	Banks	:	339	17	5		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Micah Tate	Milford	Banks	:	321	9	2		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Dylan	McDuffie	Banks		310	10	4		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Audrieanna	Kinsey	Effingham	;	336	17	7	1006	2nd
Compound	Cloverleaf	Carly	Campbell	Effingham	;	335	16	9		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Jarrett	Lee	Effingham	:	335	15	4		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Ford	Smith	Effingham		334	15	3		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Eli	Rozier	Lowndes	:	341	21	10	965	3rd
Compound	Cloverleaf	Rebekah	Webb	Lowndes	;	336	16	5		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Kenley	Dees	Lowndes	:	288	5	2		
Compound	Cloverleaf	Jesse	Guess	Lowndes		272	9	4		



# Georgia 4-H Archery 2025 State Outdoor Cloverleaf Novice Team Awards

		First	Last					Team	
Bow type	Age Category	Name	Name	Club	Total	10s	Xs	Total	Place
Novice	Cloverleaf	Joey	Malcome	Morgan	324	14	8	908	1st
Novice	Cloverleaf	Aubrey	Leach	Morgan	292	5	2		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Ashlynn	Ingram	Morgan	292	4	0		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Cole	Welch	Morgan	286	4	1		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Charlotte	Foster	Lowndes	303	8	7	895	2nd
Novice	Cloverleaf	Susanna	Webb	Lowndes	297	14	5		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Anna	Cannister	Lowndes	295	12	6		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Tucker	Catlett	Lowndes	253	5	5		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Aidan	Dover	Greene	310	11	2	887	3rd
Novice	Cloverleaf	Parker	Branyan	Greene	300	8	1		
Novice	Cloverleaf	Wyatt	Allen	Greene	277	4	1		



## Georgia 4-H Archery 2025 State Outdoor Cloverlast Cloverleaf Recurve Team Awards

								Team	
Bow type	Age Category	First Name	Last Name	Club	Total	10s	Xs	Total	Place
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Mayah	Pierre	Cobb	222	2	1	554	1st
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Ky'Lan	Mullins	Cobb	206	2	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Liyah	Pierre	Cobb	126	0	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Henry	Shaw	Cobb	107	0	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Annastyn	Meeks	Banks	221	0	0	516	2nd
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Logan	Ayers	Banks	159	4	1		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Brady	Loggins	Banks	136	1	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Hudson	Jordan	Banks	128	0	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Adalynn	Jaacks	Paulding	197	4	0	433	3rd
Recurve	Cloverleaf	John	White	Paulding	181	2	1		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Arlen	Owens	Paulding	55	0	0		
Recurve	Cloverleaf	Andrew	Norton	Paulding	14	0	0		



## Georgia 4-H Archery 2025 State Outdoor Junior Compound Team Awards

Bow type	Age Category	First Name	Last Name	Club	Total	10s	Xs	Team Total	Place	
Compound	Junior	Ava	Green	Effingham	651	24	8	1938	1st	
Compound	Junior	Jena	Lee	Effingham	649	26	16			
Compound	Junior	Saylor	Harris	Effingham	638	18	9			
Compound	Junior	Brady	Rahn	Effingham	589	12	6			
Compound	Junior	Matthew	Smith	Morgan	684	41	19	1904	2nd	
Compound	Junior	Logan	Tennant	Morgan	622	19	5			
Compound	Junior	Jenna Lee	Kalland	Morgan	598	8	4			
Compound	Junior	Kendyll	Trawick	Morgan	563	5	2			
Compound	Junior	Amelia	Grant	Lowndes	638	20	8	1852	3rd	
Compound	Junior	Briella	Webb	Lowndes	615	19	4			
Compound	Junior	Jordyn	Clark	Lowndes	599	13	3			
Compound	Junior	Madison	Grow	Lowndes	529	8	4			
Compound	Junior	Maulson	GIOW	Lownees	529	0	4			



# Georgia 4-H Archery 2025 State Outdoor Junior Recurve Team Awards

	Age							Team	
Bow type	Category	<b>First Name</b>	Last Name	Club	Total	10s	Xs	Total	Place
Recurve	Junior	Emmaline	Burruss	Barrow	452	5	3	1186	1st
Recurve	Junior	Oliver	Chang	Barrow	376	5	0		
Recurve	Junior	Emmanuel	Barrueta- German	Barrow	358	1	0		
Recurve	Junior	Rylee Grace	Hester	Barrow	174	0	0		
Recurve	Junior	Clark	Christensen	Forsyth	402	4	1	749	2nd
Recurve	Junior	Kamryn	Peters	Forsyth	272	1	0		
Recurve	Junior	Divya	Patil	Forsyth	75	1	0		
Recurve	Junior	Connor	Pinsoneault	Cobb	235	1	0	587	3rd
Recurve	Junior	Mohammed	Hussain	Cobb	188	0	0		
Recurve	Junior	Autumn	Stone	Cobb	164	2	0		
Recurve	Junior	Anay	Deorukhkar	Cobb	132	1	1		



#### Georgia 4-H Archery - 2025 State Outdoor Senior Compound Team Awards

Bow type	Age Category	First Name	Last Name	Team	Total	10s	Xs	Team Total	Team Ranking	3D	3D Total	Field	Field Total	Overall Team Total	Overall Team Ranking
Compound	Senior	Colbie	Wallace Lo	owndes C1	704	58	21	2081	1st	55	175	59	173	2429	1st
Compound	Senior	Lauren	Rhoades	Lowndes C1	690	45	16			39		57			
Compound	Senior	Brooke	Bono	Lowndes C1	687	43	10			57		57			
Compound	Senior	Haidi	Vu	Lowndes C1	663	35	11			63		57			
Compound	Senior	Cameron	Tweed	Jackson	693	49	22	2048	2nd	40	168	55	166	2382	
Compound	Senior	Gavin	Gipson	Jackson	685	42	16			41		51			
Compound	Senior	Ryan	Calvert	Jackson	670	32	12			61		60			
Compound	Senior	Wyatt	Dyer	Jackson	628	19	6			66		50			
Compound	Senior	Slade	O'Neal	White	679	35	18	1987	3rd	50	151	58	171	2309	
Compound	Senior	Andy	Prickett	White	672	36	8			55		57			
Compound	Senior	Hayden	Williams	White	636	19	6			46		56			
Compound	Senior	Will	Arrowood	Banks	665	37	13	1967	4th	40	162	52	168	2297	
Compound	Senior	Roman	Riley	Banks	656	28	10			63		56			
Compound	Senior	Cannon	Holloway	Banks	646	26	6			59		60			
Compound	Senior	Nova	Aguilar	Banks	641	18	2			25		47			
Compound	Senior	Addison W	Vallace	Lowndes C2	683	38	11	1962	5th	58	174	54	158	2294	
Compound	Senior	Joseph	Webb	Lowndes C2	652	29	7			54		52			
Compound	Senior	Zeke	Wilson	Lowndes C2	627	20	2			62		52			
Compound	Senior	Amaranda	a Marshall	Lowndes C2		553 7	2			18		49			
Compound	Senior	Andrew M	oseley	Effingham	650	25	13	1880	6th	53	131	43	139	2150	
Compound	Senior	Owen	Woods	Effingham	619	21	5			42		47			
Compound	Senior	Hunter	Morris	Effingham	611	14	5			36		47			
Compound	Senior	Levi	Webb Effir	ngham	593	14	3			24		45			



#### Georgia 4-H Archery -2025 State Outdoor Senior Recurve Team Awards

Bow type	Age Category	First Name	Last Name	Club	Total	10s	Xs	Team Total	Team Award	3D	3D Total	Field	Field Total	Overall Team Total	Overall Team Award
Recurve	Senior	Catherine	Smith	Morgan	542	6	2	1310	1st	48	131	49	132	1573	1st
Recurve	Senior	Evan	Tennant	Morgan	386	1	1			37		46			
Recurve	Senior	Haley	Schaefer	Morgan	382	5	4			42		37			
Recurve	Senior	Catie (Cath	n Malcome	Morgan	358	2	1			41		21			
Recurve	Senior	Tate	Edwards	Banks	471	3	1	1234	2nd	39	99	42	114	1447	
Recurve	Senior	Cody	Ayers	Banks	451	4	1			39		46			
Recurve	Senior	Reagen	Ferguson	Banks	312	1	0			13		26			
Recurve	Senior	EliAnnah	Steele	Banks	293	1	0			21		26			
Recurve	Senior	Lucian	Warenzak	Bulloch	439	2	1	960	3rd	*Team did	not participat	e in Field			
Recurve	Senior	Ronan	Warenzak	Bulloch	328	1	0								
Recurve	Senior	Ryan	White	Bulloch	193	1	1								
Recurve	Senior	Ria	Mohanty	Cobb	477	5	0	935	4th	25	56	9	37	1028	
Recurve	Senior	Kartikeya	Shukla	Cobb	234	4	1			18		7			
Recurve	Senior	Kerry	Buckner-F	r Cobb	224	0	0			13		19			
Recurve	Senior	Aaheli	Deorukhka	a Cobb	224	1	1			13		9			
Recurve	Senior	Hunter	Crissman	Barrow	331	3	1	905	5th	31	46	35	66	1017	
Recurve	Senior	Colton	Thornton	Barrow	294	1	1			10		10			
Recurve	Senior	Grace	Ellis	Barrow	280	2	0			5		21			
Recurve	Senior	Patterson	Puckett	Barrow	209	0	0			5		6			